TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

affects the identified registrations.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leasco Equipment Service, Inc.		08/10/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leasco Equipment Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 550	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45750	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085242	THE TOOLS TO SATISFY
Registration Number:	3131354	YOUR OUTSOURCE RESOURCE
Registration Number:	3034458	GOT TOOLS?
Registration Number:	3069631	ALL THE RIGHT TOOLS
Registration Number:	2921928	LEASCO
Registration Number:	2645752	RENT ME LIKE ME BUY ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(614)825-9590 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-825-3539

Email: trademarks@eleylaw.com

JAMES R ELEY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7870 Olentangy River Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 311

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43235

TRADEMARK 900140585 **REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0748**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E99999.001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Eley		
Signature:	/JRE3539/		
Date:	08/10/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0749

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION OF JAMES R, ELEY IN SUPPORT OF REVERSING PREVIOUSLY MISFILED CHANGE OF ADDRESS FORM

I, James R. Eley, declare as follows:

- 1. I make the following statements on behalf of the rightful trademark owner and based upon my personal knowledge, except where stated on information and belief, of which matters I believe to be true.
- 2. That I am trademark counsel for both Leasco Equipment Service, Inc. and its related company Leasco Industrial Services, Inc.
- 3. That on or about April 24, 2007, I erroneously filed a name change form that affected a number of U.S. Trademark Registrations, recorded at Reel/Frame 003528/0248, the cover page of which is attached hereto. Those affected registrations comprise the following U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers.: 3,085,242 THE TOOLS TO SATISFY; 3,131,354 YOUR OUTSOURCE RESOURCE; 3,034,458 GOT TOOLS?; 3,069,631 ALL THE RIGHT TOOLS; 2,921,928 LEASCO; and 2,645,752 RENT ME LIKE ME BUY ME.
- 4. That the assignment from Leasco Industrial Services, Inc.. to KMH Equipment Company through the filing of the name change form was totally ineffective as each of the registrations was owned by a related party, Leasco Equipment Service, Inc., at the time.
- 5. That the true and proper owner of each of the affected marks is, and always has been, Leasco Equipment Service, Inc.
 - 6. That payment of the required recordation fee is submitted herewith.

I declare, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, that the foregoing is true and correct and that this Declaration was executed on this 10th day of August, 2009 at Columbus, Franklin County, Ohio.

James R. Eley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0750

August 10, 2009